
March 2025 Workshop Instructor Assistant Time

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Windows 11* Bob Bowser Connie Barnes 1 pm to 4 pm

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Internet Basics* Frank Mundt Paul Trautman 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, March 13, 2025 VPNs Simplified Frank Mundt Bob Bowser 1 pm to 4 pm

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Transfer, Organize, Edit, Share Photos Joe Callison Wirth Davis 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, March 27, 2025 Intro to Android Phones and Tablets Robin Berg 1 pm to 4 pm

April 2025 Workshop Instructor Assistant Time

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Basic Smartphone Usage Robin Berg Fern Straight 1 pm to 4 pm

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Intro to iPhone / iPad Ray Martinez Wirth Davis 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Windows 11* Robin Berg Paul Trautman 1 pm to 4 pm

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Google's Other Features Bob Bowser Marilyn Bowser 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Get More out of YouTube Joe Callison Fern Straight 1 pm to 4 pm

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Intro to Facebook Ray Martinez Ruth Fink 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, April 24, 2025 Intro to Passkeys, 2FA and Password SafesFrank Mundt Bob Bowser 1 pm to 4 pm

May 2025 Workshop Instructor Assistant Time

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Internet Basics* Frank Mundt Fern Straight 9 am to noon

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Beginners Computer Workshop* Frank Mundt Fern Straight 9 am to noon

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Windows 11* Bob Bowser Paul Trautman 9 am to noon

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Intermediate iPhone / iPad Ray Martinez 1 pm to 4 pm

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Intro to Excel Bob Bowser Marilyn Bowser 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, May 22, 2025 Organizing Files and Folders* Robin Berg Luci Gervais 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, May 29, 2025 Windows Paint with AI Joe Callison 1 pm to 4 pm

* - Basic Core Classes

Workshop Instructor Assistant Time

Thursday, March 6, 2025 Intro to iPad / iPhone Ray Martinez 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Basic Smartphone Usage Bob Bowser Connie Barnes 1 pm to 4 pm

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Into to Android Tablets and Smartphones Bob Bowser Marilyn Bowser 1 pm to 4 pm

Merriam Parks and Recreation/SenCom 

To register call (913) 322-5550

Classes held at: Merriam Community Center, 6040 Slater Ave., Merriam, KS

Class Schedule
March through May 2025

Shawnee Parks and Recreation/SenCom 

To register call (913) 631-5200

Classes held at: Shawnee Civic Centre, 13817 Johnson Drive, Shawnee, KS 66216

Note: If you are a SenCom member, you must state so when you register to receive your discount

 As Of 2/13/2025


